DAVIES John

Born: 27 Nov 1877 Wellington, NZ

Died: 15 Nov 1945 (68) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard John Davies 1852 - 1901

Mother: Emily Wootton 1852 - 1940

Married: 18 Apr 1901 Linton, Wellington, NZ
HAWKINS Kate Ada Thirkell

Born: 29 Apr 1881 Wellington, NZ

Died: 10 Jun 1962 (81) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: George Herbert Hawkins 1844 - 1916

Mother: Marie Anne Thirkell 1848 - 1916
Children:

Davies Gladys Evelyn

Born: 21 Jul 1902 Ohau, NZ

Died: 19 Jul 1950 (48) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 24 Mar 1925 Ohau, NZ

Olson Reginald

Born: 30 Nov 1898 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 28 Mar 1953 (57) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Davies William Richard

Born: 14 Dec 1903 Ohau, NZ

Died: 2 Apr 1957 (54) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married: 18 Jun 1930 Feilding, NZ

Tait Dorothy Ada

Born: 1 Feb 1904 Masterton, NZ
Died: 25 Aug 1990 (86) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
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Davies
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Davies
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Petersen
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Davies
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Fletcher
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Florence Ethel
9 Jul 1905 Ohau, NZ
9 Jul 1905 (0) Ohau, NZ

Phyllis May Thirkell

16 Apr 1912 Ohau, NZ
11 Jan 1998 (86) Levin, NZ
6 Mar 1937
Thomas Edward
15 Apr 1909 Masterton, NZ
25 Nov 1988 (79) Levin, NZ

Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ

Frederick Keith

24 Sep 1918 Ohau, NZ
27 Jul 1985 (67) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
c 1942

Frances Noel
26 Feb 1917
28 Sep 1996 (79) Levin, NZ

The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

John signed 1905 “Yes” township petition (described as Ohau, dairy

farmer).

Electoral Rolls:

1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
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John

Ohau Farmer

Ohau Dairy Farmer
Ohau Dairy Farmer
Ohau Dairy Farmer
Ohau Dairy Farmer
Ohau Farmer

Kate

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938
1938
1946
1949

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949
1954
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Ohau
Ohau

McLeavey Rd

Reginald
Woodyville
Woodyville
Woodville
Ngaio
Ngaio
Ngaio

Farmer
Farmer

Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist
Telegraphist

William

Ohau
Tiakitahuna
Tiakitahuna
Tiakitahuna
Tiakitahuna
Tiakitahuna
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Thomas

Tararua Rd, Levin Farmhand

Tararua Rd
Tararua Rd
Tararua Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd
Arapaepae Rd

35 Featherston St
35 Featherston St

Frederick
Mako Mako Rd
Weraroa Rd
Weraroa Rd
Weraroa Rd

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Retired
Retired

Builder
Builder
Builder

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Gladys
Woodville
Woodville
Woodville
Ngaio
Ngaio
Ngaio

Dorothy
Oxford St
Tiak.
Tiak.
Tiak.
Tiak.
Tiak.

Phyllis
Ohau
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Frances
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married



1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Worcester St

69 Worcester St
6 Worcester St
6 Worcester St
6 Worcester St
6 Worcester St

Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Builder
Builder
Builder

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



